

50138.3.65

TIP NO W-5601BL
FED AID NO HSIP-0017(151)
SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
INTERSECTION US 17 AND US 17BUS. (MAIN ST) NEAR SOUTH MILLS

0.304 MI

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY	RPC CONTRACTING INC			
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC	KITTY HAWK, NC			
ROADWAY ITEMS								
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		45000.00		31900.00
0002	0000400000-N	801	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	Lump Sum		20000.00		15000.00
0003	0001000000-E	200	CLEARING & GRUBBING	Lump Sum		5000.00		31800.00
0004	0008000000-E	200	SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING	1 ACR	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00	5000.00
0005	0022000000-E	225	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	1,020 CY	7.00	7140.00	12.50	12750.00
0006	0057000000-E	226	UNDERCUT EXCAVATION	1,700 CY	18.00	30600.00	32.00	54400.00
0007	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	3,000 CY	16.00	48000.00	19.50	58500.00
0008	0156000000-E	250	REMOVAL OF EXT ASPHALT PVMT	1,770 SY	7.00	12390.00	6.60	11682.00
0009	0360000000-E	310	12" RC PIPE CULV III	8 LF	53.00	424.00	174.00	1392.00
0010	0378000000-E	310	24" RC PIPE CULV III	16 LF	63.00	1008.00	182.80	2924.80
0011	1011000000-N	500	FINE GRADING	Lump Sum		73000.00		17360.00
0012	1121000000-E	520	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	100 TON	42.00	4200.00	35.00	3500.00
0013	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	50 TON	42.00	2100.00	40.00	2000.00
0014	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	570 SY	20.00	11400.00	14.60	8322.00
0015	1489000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0B	1,370 TON	49.00	67130.00	60.80	83296.00
0016	1498000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0B	930 TON	50.00	46500.00	63.70	59241.00
0017	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	480 TON	52.00	24960.00	62.70	30096.00
0018	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	134 TON	358.00	47972.00	376.00	50384.00
0019	2253000000-E	840	PIPE COLLARS	1 CY	1200.00	1200.00	450.00	450.00
0020	2286000000-N	840	MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT	1 EA	1760.00	1760.00	1650.00	1650.00
0021	2365000000-N	840	FRAME W/2GRTS 840.22 STD	1 EA	690.00	690.00	1150.00	1150.00
0022	2647000000-E	852	5" MONO CONC ISLANDS (SURF MTD)	1,100 SY	54.00	59400.00	47.50	52250.00
0023	3656000000-E	876	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	95 SY	2.50	237.50	5.00	475.00
0024	3691000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) TEMPORARY PIPE PLUG	1 EA	700.00	700.00	450.00	450.00
0025	3691000000-N	SP	GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) TEMPORARY SANDBAG COFFERDAM	1 EA	3345.00	3345.00	1500.00	1500.00
0026	4082000000-E	903	SUPPORT, WOOD	332 LF	16.75	5561.00	16.75	5561.00
0027	4102000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E	14 EA	135.00	1890.00	135.00	1890.00
0028	4108000000-N	904	SIGN ERECTION, TYPE F	6 EA	135.00	810.00	135.00	810.00
0029	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD TYPE D	1 EA	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
0030	4116100000-N	904	SIGN ERECT, RELOC ** GRD MTD TYPE E	1 EA	200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00
0031	4158000000-N	907	DISPOSE SIGN SYST WOOD	15 EA	55.00	825.00	55.00	825.00
0032	4399000000-N	1105	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (1105)	Lump Sum		19000.00		26600.00
0033	4400000000-E	1110	WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT)	120 SF	8.90	1068.00	8.90	1068.00
0034	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	4,100 LF	2.25	9225.00	2.25	9225.00
0035	4686000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"120	1,600 LF	2.50	4000.00	2.50	4000.00
0036	4697000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINE 8"120 MILS	200 LF	4.00	800.00	4.00	800.00
0037	4710000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 120 MILS	30 LF	15.00	450.00	15.00	450.00

50138.3.65

TIP NO W-5601BL
FED AID NO HSIP-0017(151)
SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
INTERSECTION US 17 AND US 17BUS. (MAIN ST) NEAR SOUTH MILLS

0.304 MI

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY		RPC CONTRACTING INC	
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC		KITTY HAWK, NC	
0038	4725000000-E	1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	9 EA	200.00	1800.00	200.00	1800.00
0039	4810000000-E	1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	1,500 LF	2.00	3000.00	2.00	3000.00
0040	4900000000-N	1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	12 EA	10.00	120.00	10.00	120.00
0041	6000000000-E	1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,465 LF	2.75	4028.75	2.75	4028.75
0042	6006000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A	75 TON	68.05	5103.75	75.00	5625.00
0043	6009000000-E	1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	45 TON	71.27	3207.15	75.00	3375.00
0044	6012000000-E	1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	30 TON	53.43	1602.90	50.00	1500.00
0045	6015000000-E	1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING	2 ACR	1050.00	2100.00	1050.00	2100.00
0046	6018000000-E	1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	200 LB	5.50	1100.00	5.50	1100.00
0047	6021000000-E	1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	1 TON	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00	1200.00
0048	6029000000-E	SP SAFETY FENCE	400 LF	2.55	1020.00	2.55	1020.00
0049	6030000000-E	1630 SILT EXCAVATION	50 CY	38.78	1939.00	50.00	2500.00
0050	6036000000-E	1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	1,250 SY	2.25	2812.50	2.25	2812.50
0051	6042000000-E	1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	50 LF	9.39	469.50	10.00	500.00
0052	6071010000-E	SP WATTLE	150 LF	9.50	1425.00	9.50	1425.00
0053	6084000000-E	1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING	3 ACR	2235.00	6705.00	2235.00	6705.00
0054	6087000000-E	1660 MOWING	3 ACR	200.00	600.00	200.00	600.00
0055	6090000000-E	1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50 LB	12.00	600.00	12.00	600.00
0056	6093000000-E	1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25 TON	1200.00	300.00	1200.00	300.00
0057	6096000000-E	1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING	75 LB	5.50	412.50	5.50	412.50
0058	6108000000-E	1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	1.75 TON	1200.00	2100.00	1200.00	2100.00
0059	6114500000-N	1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10 MHR	55.00	550.00	55.00	550.00
0060	6117000000-N	SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	13 EA	450.00	5850.00	450.00	5850.00
0061	6132000000-N	SP GENERIC EROSION CONTROL ITEM (EA) CONCRETE WASHOUT STRUCTURE	1 EA	2056.19	2056.19	1500.00	1500.00
CONTRACT TOTAL				TOTAL	613287.74	TOTAL	639825.55
ROADWAY ITEMS				SUB-TOTAL	613287.74	SUB-TOTAL	639825.55
BIDDERS IN ORDER				CONTRACT TOTAL			
BARNHILL CONTRACTING COMPANY				1	613287.74		
RPC CONTRACTING INC				2	639825.55		